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Place      Last        First      Division    Cntry Class  Year   
1 Kaihatsu Edward J ILLINOIS USA A 2008
2 Lutton Thomas W CENTRAL CA USA A 2009
3 T Bennett Philippe METRO NYC USA C 2009
3 T Gross Stephen R CAPITOL USA A 2008
5 Douraghy Jamie M SO. CALIF. USA A 2006
6 Streb Joseph S COLUMBUSOH USA A 2009
7 Zelkowski Jonathan J MICHIGAN USA B 2009
8 Dorfman Mitchell J NEW JERSEY USA B 2009
9 Van Housen Jeff SO. CALIF. USA A 2007
10 T Cracraft William J NORTH CA USA C 2009
10 T Karolak Dale W MICHIGAN USA C 2009
10 T Milligan Bruce C MARYLAND USA A 2007
13 Hiraldo Manuel R GOLDCST FL USA B 2009
14 Daugherty Ron L ST. LOUIS USA D 2009
15 Drake David SAN DIEGO USA B 2007
16 Nagy Thomas NORTH OHIO USA D 2009
17 White Neal J ILLINOIS USA B 2008
18 Jones Sam J ALABAMA USA C 2009
19 Pantel Glenn S NEW JERSEY USA B 2007
20 Battifarano Len METRO NYC USA B 2008
21 Perry Michael SAN DIEGO USA D 2008
22 Williams David Edwa AK-LA-MISS USA D 2008
23 Richards Dick CAPITOL USA B 2008
24 Tishman Thomas NEW JERSEY USA D 2006
25 Hart Jeffrey S ORANGE CST USA B 2006
26 McCarthy Daniel W HUDS-BERKS USA C 2007
27 Mariani Lou CENTRAL CA USA C 2008
28 Klein Johannes WESTERN WA USA B 2009
29 Chung Henry CAPITOL USA E 2009
30 Kulik Richard H NEVADA USA B 2008
31 Gelnaw William H ORANGE CST USA C 2007
32 Geller Alan S WESTERN WA USA E 2009
33 Zeiss Gary M SO. CALIF. USA D 2008
34 O'Donnell Joseph W NORTHEAST USA D 2006
35 Miller Bart W COLORADO USA E 2009
36 Chen Eric S NEW JERSEY USA D 2007
37 Berger Gregory NEWENGLAND USA U
38 Czarnecki Randall S MICHIGAN USA U
39 Gadbois David J WESTERN WA USA D 2009
40 Ridley Randy R CAPITOL USA U

Number of A's7
Number of B's11
Number of C's7
Number of D's9
Number of E's3
Number of U's3
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Num        Fencer                    Club               Division   Ctry   Rank  Rank Class Year Index
1 * Lutton,Thomas W CARDINAL  CENTRAL CA USA 2 A 2009 20
2 * Streb,Joseph S COLUMFC   COLUMBUSOH USA 3 A 2009 30
3 * Gross,Stephen R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA 4 A 2008 40
4 * Douraghy,Jamie M LAIFC     SO. CALIF. USA 5 A 2006 50
5 * Drake,David TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA 6 B 2007 60
6 * Kulik,Richard H SLVRBLD   NEVADA USA 7 B 2008 70
7 * Bennett,Philippe FENCERS   METRO NYC USA 8 C 2009 80
8 * Van Housen,Jeff COUTR     SO. CALIF. USA 21 A 2007 219
9 * Kaihatsu,E LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA A 2008 921
10 * Milligan,Bruce C BALTFENCTR MARYLAND USA A 2007 948
11 * White,Neal J LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA 10 B 2008 1103
12 * Hiraldo,Manuel R MFC FL    GOLDCST FL USA 11 B 2009 1113
13 * Dorfman,M AMERFENCOA NEW JERSEY USA 12 B 2009 1124
14 * Hart,Jeffrey S PRIVATEERS ORANGE CST USA 14 B 2006 1141
15 * Battifarano,Len FAW       METRO NYC USA 17 B 2008 1171
16 * Zelkowski,J RENAISSANC MICHIGAN USA 22 B 2009 1226
17 * Pantel,Glenn S MEDEOFC   NEW JERSEY USA 27 B 2007 1272
18 * Klein,Johannes RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA B 2009 1906
19 * Richards,Dick DCFC      CAPITOL USA B 2008 1923
20 * Gelnaw,William H NO FEAR   ORANGE CST USA 15 C 2007 2155
21 * Mariani,Lou DECESARE  CENTRAL CA USA 25 C 2008 2255
22 * McCarthy,D PC        HUDS-BERKS USA 28 C 2007 2280
23 * Cracraft,W HLBRSTD   NORTH CA USA 33 C 2009 2332
24 * Jones,Sam J BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA USA C 2009 2903
25 * Karolak,Dale W LIBERTY   MICHIGAN USA C 2009 2905
26 * Daugherty,Ron L OLYMPIA   ST. LOUIS USA 18 D 2009 3180
27 * Gadbois,David J SAS       WESTERN WA USA 19 D 2009 3194
28 * Zeiss,Gary M LAIFC     SO. CALIF. USA 32 D 2008 3322
29 * Nagy,Thomas ON TARGET NORTH OHIO USA D 2009 3906
30 * Perry,Michael TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA D 2008 3920
31 * Williams,D CFCMS     AK-LA-MISS USA D 2008 3926
32 * Chen,Eric S NJFA      NEW JERSEY USA D 2007 3943
33 * Tishman,Thomas MEDEOFC   NEW JERSEY USA D 2006 3961
34 * O'Donnell,J PDMAINE   NORTHEAST USA D 2006 3963
35 * Geller,Alan S RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA 30 E 2009 4308
36 * Miller,Bart W SDFA      COLORADO USA 49 E 2009 4493
37 * Chung,Henry DCFC      CAPITOL USA E 2009 4907
38 * Czarnecki,R LIBERTY   MICHIGAN USA U 9921
39 * Berger,Gregory BSF       NEWENGLAND USA U 9944
40 * Ridley,Randy R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA U 9945
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     Fencer            Club          Division Cntry         Fencer            Club          Division Cntry
     Pool 1 Scaggs,Damon/Meehan,Justin      Pool 2 Bhutta,Omar/Abdelaziz,A
Lutton,Thomas W CARDINAL  CENTRAL CA USA Streb,Joseph S COLUMFC   COLUMBUSOH USA
Hiraldo,Manuel R MFC FL    GOLDCST FL USA White,Neal J LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA
Dorfman,M AMERFENCOA NEW JERSEY USA Hart,Jeffrey S PRIVATEERS ORANGE CST USA
Jones,Sam J BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA USA Cracraft,W HLBRSTD   NORTH CA USA
Karolak,Dale W LIBERTY   MICHIGAN USA Daugherty,Ron L OLYMPIA   ST. LOUIS USA
Miller,Bart W SDFA      COLORADO USA Geller,Alan S RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA
Chung,Henry DCFC      CAPITOL USA Czarnecki,R LIBERTY   MICHIGAN USA

     Pool 3 Carrillo,Robert/Nonomura,George      Pool 4 Simonov,S
Gross,Stephen R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA Douraghy,Jamie M LAIFC     SO. CALIF. USA
Milligan,Bruce C BALTFENCTR MARYLAND USA Kaihatsu,E LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA
Battifarano,Len FAW       METRO NYC USA Zelkowski,J RENAISSANC MICHIGAN USA
McCarthy,D PC        HUDS-BERKS USA Mariani,Lou DECESARE  CENTRAL CA USA
Gadbois,David J SAS       WESTERN WA USA Nagy,Thomas ON TARGET NORTH OHIO USA
Tishman,Thomas MEDEOFC   NEW JERSEY USA Chen,Eric S NJFA      NEW JERSEY USA
Berger,Gregory BSF       NEWENGLAND USA Ridley,Randy R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA

     Pool 5 Poissant,Tasha      Pool 6 Ross,Michael
Drake,David TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA Kulik,Richard H SLVRBLD   NEVADA USA
Van Housen,Jeff COUTR     SO. CALIF. USA Bennett,Philippe FENCERS   METRO NYC USA
Pantel,Glenn S MEDEOFC   NEW JERSEY USA Klein,Johannes RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA
Gelnaw,William H NO FEAR   ORANGE CST USA Richards,Dick DCFC      CAPITOL USA
Williams,D CFCMS     AK-LA-MISS USA Zeiss,Gary M LAIFC     SO. CALIF. USA
O'Donnell,J PDMAINE   NORTHEAST USA Perry,Michael TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Hiraldo,Manuel R V
5
D

2
D

3
V

5
V

5
V

5
4 25 20   5 4

2 Dorfman,M D
3

D
2
D

2
D

2
D

1
D

3
0 13 30 -17 7

3 Karolak,Dale W V
5
V

5
D

0
V

5
D

4
V

4
4 23 16   7 3

4 Lutton,Thomas W V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

3
V

5
5 28 11  17 1

5 Miller,Bart W D
3
V

5
D

0
D

1
D

0
D

3
1 12 27 -15 6

6 Jones,Sam J D
3
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

4
5 27 14  13 2

7 Chung,Henry D
1
V

5
D

2
D

0
V

5
D

1
2 14 24 -10 5

   Pool:   1      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  15:15:15    Time Out:  10:16:54

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Hart,Jeffrey S V
5
D

0
D

0
V

5
D

4
V

5
3 19 19   0 4

2 Cracraft,W D
1

V
5
V

5
V

5
D

2
V

5
4 23 16   7 3

3 White,Neal J V
5
D

3
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
5 28 14  14 1

4 Streb,Joseph S V
5
D

1
D

3
V

5
V

5
V

5
4 24 12  12 2

5 Geller,Alan S D
3
D

1
D

4
D

1
D

1
V

5
1 15 26 -11 6

6 Daugherty,Ron L V
5
V

5
D

1
D

0
V

5
D

4
3 20 22  -2 5

7 Czarnecki,R D
0
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

1
V

5
1 9 29 -20 7

   Pool:   2      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  14:53:50    Time Out:  10:16:54

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Gadbois,David J D
4
D

1
D

0
D

1
D

1
D

4
0 11 30 -19 7

2 McCarthy,D V
5

V
5
D

1
D

3
D

0
V

5
3 19 21  -2 5

3 Tishman,Thomas V
5
D

1
D

4
V

5
D

4
V

4
3 23 20   3 4

4 Milligan,Bruce C V
5
V

5
V

5
D

1
D

2
V

5
4 23 16   7 3

5 Battifarano,Len V
5
V

5
D

3
V

5
D

4
V

5
4 27 16  11 2

6 Gross,Stephen R V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
6 30 13  17 1

7 Berger,Gregory V
5
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

2
1 11 28 -17 6

   Pool:   3      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  15:09:19    Time Out:  10:16:54

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Kaihatsu,E V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

3
V

5
5 28 9  19 2

2 Nagy,Thomas D
0

V
5
D

2
D

3
D

3
V

5
2 18 24  -6 5

3 Chen,Eric S D
0
D

1
D

0
D

3
D

3
V

5
1 12 28 -16 6

4 Zelkowski,J D
4
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

1
V

5
4 25 14  11 3

5 Mariani,Lou D
0
V

5
V

5
D

1
D

1
V

5
3 17 22  -5 4

6 Douraghy,Jamie M V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
6 30 12  18 1

7 Ridley,Randy R D
0
D

3
D

3
D

1
D

1
D

1
0 9 30 -21 7

   Pool:   4      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  15:10:43    Time Out:  10:16:54

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 V TS TR TI PL

1 Pantel,Glenn S V
5
V

5
D

3
V

5
V

5
4 23 11  12 1

2 Drake,David D
2

V
5
D

2
D

4
V

5
2 18 18   0 4

3 Gelnaw,William H D
1
D

3
D

3
D

4
V

5
1 16 20  -4 5

4 Van Housen,Jeff V
5
V

5
V

4
V

5
D

2
4 21 13   8 2

5 Williams,D D
2
V

5
V

5
D

0
V

5
3 17 20  -3 3

6 O'Donnell,J D
1
D

0
D

1
V

5
D

2
1 9 22 -13 6

   Pool:   5      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  14:54:38    Time Out:  10:16:54

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 V TS TR TI PL

1 Richards,Dick D
2
V

5
D

1
V

5
V

5
3 18 22  -4 3

2 Kulik,Richard H V
5

D
4
D

4
D

3
D

3
1 19 22  -3 6

3 Bennett,Philippe D
4
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
4 24 14  10 1

4 Zeiss,Gary M V
5
V

5
D

0
D

2
D

2
2 14 20  -6 5

5 Klein,Johannes D
4
V

5
D

2
V

5
D

4
2 20 20   0 4

6 Perry,Michael D
4
V

5
D

3
V

5
V

5
3 22 19   3 2

   Pool:   6      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  14:59:39    Time Out:  10:16:54

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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Place     Fencer            V    B     VI     TS    TR    HI     Index  W/D Exc Adv
1 Douraghy,Jamie M 6 6 1.000 30 12 18 10001830 N N Y
2 Gross,Stephen R 6 6 1.000 30 13 17 10001730 N N Y
3 Kaihatsu,E 5 6 0.833 28 9 19 8335261 N N Y
4 Lutton,Thomas W 5 6 0.833 28 11 17 8335061 N N Y
5 White,Neal J 5 6 0.833 28 14 14 8334761 N N Y
6 Jones,Sam J 5 6 0.833 27 14 13 8334660 N N Y
7 Pantel,Glenn S 4 5 0.800 23 11 12 8001223 N N Y
8 Bennett,Philippe 4 5 0.800 24 14 10 8001024 N N Y
9 Van Housen,Jeff 4 5 0.800 21 13 8 8000821 N N Y
10 Streb,Joseph S 4 6 0.667 24 12 12 6667890 N N Y
11 Battifarano,Len 4 6 0.667 27 16 11 6667793 N N Y
12 Zelkowski,J 4 6 0.667 25 14 11 6667791 N N Y
13 T Milligan,Bruce C 4 6 0.667 23 16 7 6667389 N N Y
13 T Cracraft,W 4 6 0.667 23 16 7 6667389 N N Y
13 T Karolak,Dale W 4 6 0.667 23 16 7 6667389 N N Y
16 Hiraldo,Manuel R 4 6 0.667 25 20 5 6667191 N N Y
17 Perry,Michael 3 5 0.600 22 19 3 6000322 N N Y
18 Williams,D 3 5 0.600 17 20 -3 5999717 N N Y
19 Richards,Dick 3 5 0.600 18 22 -4 5999618 N N Y
20 Tishman,Thomas 3 6 0.500 23 20 3 5000323 N N Y
21 Hart,Jeffrey S 3 6 0.500 19 19 0 5000019 N N Y
22 Daugherty,Ron L 3 6 0.500 20 22 -2 4999820 N N Y
23 McCarthy,D 3 6 0.500 19 21 -2 4999819 N N Y
24 Mariani,Lou 3 6 0.500 17 22 -5 4999517 N N Y
25 Klein,Johannes 2 5 0.400 20 20 0 4000020 N N Y
26 Drake,David 2 5 0.400 18 18 0 4000018 N N Y
27 Zeiss,Gary M 2 5 0.400 14 20 -6 3999414 N N Y
28 Nagy,Thomas 2 6 0.333 18 24 -6 3332751 N N Y
29 Chung,Henry 2 6 0.333 14 24 -10 3332347 N N Y
30 Kulik,Richard H 1 5 0.200 19 22 -3 1999719 N N Y
31 Gelnaw,William H 1 5 0.200 16 20 -4 1999616 N N Y
32 O'Donnell,J 1 5 0.200 9 22 -13 1998709 N N Y
33 Geller,Alan S 1 6 0.167 15 26 -11 1665581 N N Y
34 Miller,Bart W 1 6 0.167 12 27 -15 1665178 N N Y
35 Chen,Eric S 1 6 0.167 12 28 -16 1665078 N N Y
36 Berger,Gregory 1 6 0.167 11 28 -17 1664977 N N Y
37 Czarnecki,R 1 6 0.167 9 29 -20 1664675 N N Y
38 Dorfman,M 0 6 0.000 13 30 -17 -1687 N N Y
39 Gadbois,David J 0 6 0.000 11 30 -19 -1889 N N Y
40 Ridley,Randy R 0 6 0.000 9 30 -21 -2091 N N Y
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            A                 B              C                        
  1) 329-Douraghy,Jamie M

Douraghy,Jamie M
 64) Bye

Douraghy,Jamie M
 33) 425-Geller,Alan S 10-2

Geller,Alan S
 32) 901-O'Donnell,J 10-4

Douraghy,Jamie M
 17) 949-Perry,Michael 10-2

Perry,Michael
 48) Bye

Hiraldo,Manuel R
 49) 10-7

Hiraldo,Manuel R
 16) 534-Hiraldo,Manuel R Bye

  9)1236-Van Housen,Jeff
Van Housen,Jeff

 56) Bye
Van Housen,Jeff

 41) 7-6
Mariani,Lou

 24) 768-Mariani,Lou Bye
Bennett,Philippe

 25) 659-Klein,Johannes 10-8
Klein,Johannes

 40)1011-Ridley,Randy R 10-3
Bennett,Philippe

 57) 10-4
Bennett,Philippe

  8)  93-Bennett,Philippe Bye

  5)1288-White,Neal J
White,Neal J

 60) Bye
Nagy,Thomas

 37) 273-Czarnecki,R 10-7
Nagy,Thomas

 28) 876-Nagy,Thomas 10-2
Zelkowski,J

 21) 505-Hart,Jeffrey S 10-4
Hart,Jeffrey S

 44) Bye
Zelkowski,J

 53) 10-2
Zelkowski,J

 12)1337-Zelkowski,J Bye

 13) 259-Cracraft,W
Cracraft,W

 52) Bye
Cracraft,W

 45) 10-5
Tishman,Thomas

 20)1202-Tishman,Thomas Bye
Lutton,Thomas W

 29) 230-Chung,Henry 10-4
Chung,Henry

 36)  98-Berger,Gregory 6-3
Lutton,Thomas W

 61) 10-4
Lutton,Thomas W

  4) 751-Lutton,Thomas W Bye
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            A                 B              C                        
  3) 620-Kaihatsu,E

Kaihatsu,E
 62) Bye

Kaihatsu,E
 35) 214-Chen,Eric S 10-2

Kulik,Richard H
 30) 684-Kulik,Richard H 10-2

Kaihatsu,E
 19)1008-Richards,Dick 10-6

Richards,Dick
 46) Bye

Karolak,Dale W
 51) 10-8

Karolak,Dale W
 14) 630-Karolak,Dale W Bye

 11)  81-Battifarano,Len
Battifarano,Len

 54) Bye
Daugherty,Ron L

 43) 10-9
Daugherty,Ron L

 22) 279-Daugherty,Ron L Bye
Dorfman,M

 27)1335-Zeiss,Gary M 10-5
Dorfman,M

 38) 325-Dorfman,M 10-2
Dorfman,M

 59) 5-4
Jones,Sam J

  6) 611-Jones,Sam J Bye

  7) 926-Pantel,Glenn S
Pantel,Glenn S

 58) Bye
Drake,David

 39) 415-Gadbois,David J 8-7
Drake,David

 26) 334-Drake,David 10-2
Streb,Joseph S

 23) 785-McCarthy,D 10-6
McCarthy,D

 42) Bye
Streb,Joseph S

 55) 10-7
Streb,Joseph S

 10)1167-Streb,Joseph S Bye

 15) 836-Milligan,Bruce C
Milligan,Bruce C

 50) Bye
Milligan,Bruce C

 47) 10-6
Williams,D

 18)1301-Williams,D Bye
Gross,Stephen R

 31) 427-Gelnaw,William H 10-3
Gelnaw,William H

 34) 829-Miller,Bart W 9-7
Gross,Stephen R

 63) 9-5
Gross,Stephen R

  2) 475-Gross,Stephen R Bye
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Place     Fencer            V    B     VI     TS    TR    HI      Index   
1 Douraghy,Jamie M 6 6 1.000 30 12 18 10001830
2 Gross,Stephen R 6 6 1.000 30 13 17 10001730
3 Kaihatsu,E 5 6 0.833 28 9 19 8335261
4 Lutton,Thomas W 5 6 0.833 28 11 17 8335061
5 White,Neal J 5 6 0.833 28 14 14 8334761
6 Jones,Sam J 5 6 0.833 27 14 13 8334660
7 Pantel,Glenn S 4 5 0.800 23 11 12 8001223
8 Bennett,Philippe 4 5 0.800 24 14 10 8001024
9 Van Housen,Jeff 4 5 0.800 21 13 8 8000821
10 Streb,Joseph S 4 6 0.667 24 12 12 6667890
11 Battifarano,Len 4 6 0.667 27 16 11 6667793
12 Zelkowski,J 4 6 0.667 25 14 11 6667791
13 T Cracraft,W 4 6 0.667 23 16 7 6667389
13 T Karolak,Dale W 4 6 0.667 23 16 7 6667389
13 T Milligan,Bruce C 4 6 0.667 23 16 7 6667389
16 Hiraldo,Manuel R 4 6 0.667 25 20 5 6667191
17 Perry,Michael 3 5 0.600 22 19 3 6000322
18 Williams,D 3 5 0.600 17 20 -3 5999717
19 Richards,Dick 3 5 0.600 18 22 -4 5999618
20 Tishman,Thomas 3 6 0.500 23 20 3 5000323
21 Hart,Jeffrey S 3 6 0.500 19 19 0 5000019
22 Daugherty,Ron L 3 6 0.500 20 22 -2 4999820
23 McCarthy,D 3 6 0.500 19 21 -2 4999819
24 Mariani,Lou 3 6 0.500 17 22 -5 4999517
25 Klein,Johannes 2 5 0.400 20 20 0 4000020
26 Drake,David 2 5 0.400 18 18 0 4000018
27 Zeiss,Gary M 2 5 0.400 14 20 -6 3999414
28 Nagy,Thomas 2 6 0.333 18 24 -6 3332751
29 Chung,Henry 2 6 0.333 14 24 -10 3332347
30 Kulik,Richard H 1 5 0.200 19 22 -3 1999719
31 Gelnaw,William H 1 5 0.200 16 20 -4 1999616
32 O'Donnell,J 1 5 0.200 9 22 -13 1998709
33 Geller,Alan S 1 6 0.167 15 26 -11 1665581
34 Miller,Bart W 1 6 0.167 12 27 -15 1665178
35 Chen,Eric S 1 6 0.167 12 28 -16 1665078
36 Berger,Gregory 1 6 0.167 11 28 -17 1664977
37 Czarnecki,R 1 6 0.167 9 29 -20 1664675
38 Dorfman,M 0 6 0.000 13 30 -17 -1687
39 Gadbois,David J 0 6 0.000 11 30 -19 -1889
40 Ridley,Randy R 0 6 0.000 9 30 -21 -2091
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                                              D                 E              F                        
  1) 329-Douraghy,Jamie M

Bennett,Philippe
  8)  93-Bennett,Philippe 10-5

  4)Lutton,Th...
  5)1337-Zelkowski,J 10-2

Lutton,Thomas W
  4) 751-Lutton,Thomas W 10-5

Kaihatsu,E
  3) 620-Kaihatsu,E 10-3

Kaihatsu,E
  6) 325-Dorfman,M 10-2

  3)Kaihatsu,E
  7)1167-Streb,Joseph S 10-7

Gross,Stephen R
  2) 475-Gross,Stephen R 9-7
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 Num       Fencer      DE Seed Rnd Seed            Club             Division  Cntry
1 Douraghy,Jamie M 1 1 LAIFC     SO. CALIF. USA
2 Gross,Stephen R 2 2 ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA
3 Kaihatsu,E 3 3 LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA
4 Lutton,Thomas W 4 4 CARDINAL  CENTRAL CA USA
5 Bennett,Philippe 8 8 FENCERS   METRO NYC USA
6 Streb,Joseph S 10 10 COLUMFC   COLUMBUSOH USA
7 Zelkowski,J 12 12 RENAISSANC MICHIGAN USA
8 Dorfman,M 38 38 AMERFENCOA NEW JERSEY USA
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    Referee Name      Pool Round 1   DE No Rep. Round 2   Final 8 Round 3   Level     Observer   
Abdelaziz,A 2  A(1)  B(1)  C(1)  D(1)  
Badawi,Amgad A(1)  B(3)  C(1)  D(1)  E(1)  
Bhutta,Omar 2  B(1)  C(1)  F(1)  
Carrillo,Robert 3  A(1)  B(1)  C(1)  
Johnson,Kelly A(1)  B(2)  C(1)  D(1)  
Meehan,Justin 1  A(1)  B(2)  C(1)  D(1)  E(1)  
Nonomura,George 3  
Poissant,Tasha 5  
Ross,Michael 6  A(1)  B(2)  C(1)  
Scaggs,Damon 1  A(1)  B(2)  
Simonov,S 4  A(1)  B(2)  C(1)  
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